<u>February 15, 2022</u> <u>Page 9</u>

## **ADD-ONS AND**

## REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT MINUTES

## ITEMS #5-#6 AND ITEMS #25-#30

ORDINANCE to amend Section 2.20-5 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of

Memphis pertaining to contract and salaries of the MLGW Division to raise the

Chairman,

MLG&W

City Council approval to \$500,000.00 and \$180,000.00, respectively. All Council District

Sponsored by MLGW. (Request for Add-On to Consent Agenda for First Reading).

Consent

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the ordinance on First reading

25. RESOLUTION to appropriate (\$4,100,000.00) of additional ambulance revenue in the Operating Budget. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Fire Services.

Chairman, (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Budget
Committee ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

<u>SNM</u>

26. CHIEF DEPUTY CITY COURT CLERK

Easter-

Thomas Appointment

Chairman,

Personnel & Edward Bowden

Governmental

Affairs (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Committee **SNM** 

27. CHIEF DEPUTY CITY COURT CLERK

Easter-

Thomas Appointment

Chairman,

Personnel & Michael Saine

Governmental

Affairs (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Committee **SNM** 

February 15, 2022 Page 10

28. Easter- Thomas Chairman, Personnel & Governmental Affairs Committee SNM	RESOLUTION in opposition of Senate Bill 0029/House Bill 0105 of the 113th Session of the General Assembly. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Councilmembers Easter-Thomas, Jones, Smiley, Ford, Johnson, Logan, Robinson, and Warren. (Request for Same Night Minutes)  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
29. Swearengen Chairman, Executive Session SNM	RESOLUTION to amend Section A of the Council Rules of Procedure. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Councilmembers Smiley, Robinson, Canale, and Carlisle. (Request for Same Night Minutes)  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
30. Warren Chairman, Memphis Parks Committee SNM	RESOLUTION to approve, allocate, and appropriate funds in the amount of (\$1,892,769.00) from FM Global for Contract Construction, CIP Project #: PKTBD, Mud Island Marina repairs. District 7, Super District 8. This resolution is sponsored by Memphis Parks. ( <b>Request for Same Night Minutes</b> )  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution